
漁船及び乗組員に関する統計
　　第３０表　漁船隻数・動力船トン数規模別隻数

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
鹿児島県　　　　　　　　　　　               000 000         7 326          140        1 935        5 251          412        1 852        1 619          827          458            2            -            2            -            1

　出水市　　　　　　　　　　　               208 000           165            -           62          103            1           48           49            4            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　出水　　　　　　　　                  208 001           165            -           62          103            1           48           49            4            1            -            -            -            -            -

　高尾野町　　　　　　　　　　               402 000            53            -           18           35            1           18           14            2            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　野口　　　　　　　　                  402 002            53            -           18           35            1           18           14            2            -            -            -            -            -            -

　東町　　　　　　　　　　　　               403 000           924           18          186          720           35          286          177          156           66            -            -            -            -            -
　　東町　　　　　　　　                  403 003           924           18          186          720           35          286          177          156           66            -            -            -            -            -

　長島町　　　　　　　　　　　               404 000           175            5           42          128            9           33           56           17           13            -            -            -            -            -
　　長島　　　　　　　　                  404 004           175            5           42          128            9           33           56           17           13            -            -            -            -            -

　阿久根市　　　　　　　　　　               206 000           397            2          117          278           31          119           81           22           25            -            -            -            -            -
　　黒之浜　　　　　　　                  206 005           135            1           18          116            9           58           20           11           18            -            -            -            -            -
　　阿久根　　　　　　　                  206 006           195            1           57          137           16           48           55           11            7            -            -            -            -            -
　　西目　　　　　　　　                  206 007            67            -           42           25            6           13            6            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　川内市　　　　　　　　　　　               202 000            88            1           23           64            3           15           22           16            8            -            -            -            -            -
　　川内　　　　　　　　                  202 008            88            1           23           64            3           15           22           16            8            -            -            -            -            -

　里村　　　　　　　　　　　　               388 000            71            6            8           57            4           15           22           14            2            -            -            -            -            -
　　里　　　　　　　　　                  388 009            71            6            8           57            4           15           22           14            2            -            -            -            -            -

　上甑村　　　　　　　　　　　               389 000           118            2           26           90           23           24           26           14            3            -            -            -            -            -
　　上甑　　　　　　　　                  389 010            31            1            4           26            4            8            7            6            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　浦内　　　　　　　　                  389 011            43            -           13           30            7            9            8            5            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　平良　　　　　　　　                  389 012            44            1            9           34           12            7           11            3            1            -            -            -            -            -

　鹿島村　　　　　　　　　　　               391 000            46            5            6           35            1           14           13            4            3            -            -            -            -            -
　　鹿島　　　　　　　　                  391 013            46            5            6           35            1           14           13            4            3            -            -            -            -            -

　下甑村　　　　　　　　　　　               390 000            97            1           17           79            6           24           27           19            3            -            -            -            -            -
　　下甑　　　　　　　　                  390 014            97            1           17           79            6           24           27           19            3            -            -            -            -            -

　串木野市　　　　　　　　　　               205 000           249            -           19          230           25          103           31            7            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　羽島　　　　　　　　                  205 015            55            -            6           49            5           27           13            4            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　串木野　　　　　　　                  205 016           142            -            5          137           17           54           10            2            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　島平　　　　　　　　                  205 017            52            -            8           44            3           22            8            1            -            -            -            -            -            -

　市来町　　　　　　　　　　　               361 000            73           18            -           55           12           13           19            5            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　市来　　　　　　　　                  361 018            73           18            -           55           12           13           19            5            -            -            -            -            -            -

　東市来町　　　　　　　　　　               362 000            60            -            -           60            5           15           30           10            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　東市来　　　　　　　                  362 019            60            -            -           60            5           15           30           10            -            -            -            -            -            -

　日吉町　　　　　　　　　　　               366 000            15            -            9            6            -            -            2            4            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　日吉　　　　　　　　                  366 020            15            -            9            6            -            -            2            4            -            -            -            -            -            -

　吹上町　　　　　　　　　　　               367 000            19            -            1           18            -            3           15            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　吹上　　　　　　　　                  367 021            19            -            1           18            -            3           15            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　金峰町　　　　　　　　　　　               368 000             -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　金峰　　　　　　　　                  368 022             -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
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　加世田市　　　　　　　　　　               211 000            32            -            2           30            -            2           15           13            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　加世田　　　　　　　                  211 023            32            -            2           30            -            2           15           13            -            -            -            -            -            -

　大浦町　　　　　　　　　　　               342 000            16            -            8            8            6            2            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　大浦　　　　　　　　                  342 024            16            -            8            8            6            2            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　笠沙町　　　　　　　　　　　               341 000           193           10           84           99            5           19           36           29           10            -            -            -            -            -
　　笠沙　　　　　　　　                  341 025           129            7           73           49            5            9           14           17            4            -            -            -            -            -
　　野間池　　　　　　　                  341 026            64            3           11           50            -           10           22           12            6            -            -            -            -            -

　坊津町　　　　　　　　　　　               343 000           180            3           95           82            5           25           38            7            7            -            -            -            -            -
　　秋目　　　　　　　　                  343 027            24            -            8           16            -            4            8            2            2            -            -            -            -            -
　　久志　　　　　　　　                  343 028            33            3           12           18            -            8           10            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　坊泊　　　　　　　　                  343 029           123            -           75           48            5           13           20            5            5            -            -            -            -            -

　枕崎市　　　　　　　　　　　               204 000            81            1           22           58            5           11           22            9            4            -            -            -            -            -
　　枕崎　　　　　　　　                  204 030            81            1           22           58            5           11           22            9            4            -            -            -            -            -

　知覧町　　　　　　　　　　　               344 000             9            -            5            4            -            -            3            1            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　知覧　　　　　　　　                  344 031             9            -            5            4            -            -            3            1            -            -            -            -            -            -

　頴娃町　　　　　　　　　　　               323 000            51            -           15           36            1           12           14            2            7            -            -            -            -            -
　　頴娃　　　　　　　　                  323 032            51            -           15           36            1           12           14            2            7            -            -            -            -            -

　開聞町　　　　　　　　　　　               324 000            29            -           11           18            3            3            8            2            2            -            -            -            -            -
　　開聞　　　　　　　　                  324 033            29            -           11           18            3            3            8            2            2            -            -            -            -            -

　山川町　　　　　　　　　　　               322 000            72            2            8           62            5           25           20            7            5            -            -            -            -            -
　　山川　　　　　　　　                  322 034            72            2            8           62            5           25           20            7            5            -            -            -            -            -

　指宿市　　　　　　　　　　　               210 000           118            1           31           86            9           22           25           13           17            -            -            -            -            -
　　指宿　　　　　　　　                  210 035            58            -           21           37            1           10           20            5            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　岩本　　　　　　　　                  210 036            60            1           10           49            8           12            5            8           16            -            -            -            -            -

　喜入町　　　　　　　　　　　               321 000            63            3           13           47            7           31            8            -            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　喜入　　　　　　　　                  321 037            63            3           13           47            7           31            8            -            1            -            -            -            -            -

　鹿児島市　　　　　　　　　　               201 000           319            8           63          248           16          101           62           22           44            1            -            -            -            1
　　谷山　　　　　　　　                  201 038            77            2           14           61            3           29           26            3            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　鹿児島　　　　　　　                  201 039           100            -            6           94            6           46           23            4           12            1            -            -            -            1
　　東桜島　　　　　　　                  201 040           142            6           43           93            7           26           13           15           32            -            -            -            -            -

　桜島町　　　　　　　　　　　               302 000           101            -            9           92            9           34           16           14           19            -            -            -            -            -
　　西桜島　　　　　　　                  302 041           101            -            9           92            9           34           16           14           19            -            -            -            -            -

　姶良町　　　　　　　　　　　               442 000            66            -           43           23            2           14            7            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　姶良　　　　　　　　                  442 042            66            -           43           23            2           14            7            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　加治木町　　　　　　　　　　               441 000            81            2           54           25            4           16            5            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　加治木　　　　　　　                  441 043            81            2           54           25            4           16            5            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　隼人町　　　　　　　　　　　               450 000           117            -           41           76            4           42           24            4            2            -            -            -            -            -
　　隼人　　　　　　　　                  450 044           117            -           41           76            4           42           24            4            2            -            -            -            -            -

　国分市　　　　　　　　　　　               212 000            40            -           28           12            -            6            4            1            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　国分　　　　　　　　                  212 045            40            -           28           12            -            6            4            1            1            -            -            -            -            -
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　福山町　　　　　　　　　　　               451 000            43            4           31            8            4            2            -            1            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　福山　　　　　　　　                  451 046            43            4           31            8            4            2            -            1            1            -            -            -            -            -

　垂水市　　　　　　　　　　　               214 000           581            -          157          424            9           50          144          113          108            -            -            -            -            -
　　牛根　　　　　　　　                  214 047           209            -           39          170            5           28           61           30           46            -            -            -            -            -
　　垂水　　　　　　　　                  214 048           372            -          118          254            4           22           83           83           62            -            -            -            -            -

　鹿屋市　　　　　　　　　　　               203 000           184            1           29          154           22           21            5           93           13            -            -            -            -            -
　　鹿屋　　　　　　　　                  203 049           184            1           29          154           22           21            5           93           13            -            -            -            -            -

　大根占町　　　　　　　　　　               486 000            40            -            3           37            3           16            3            6            9            -            -            -            -            -
　　大根占　　　　　　　                  486 050            40            -            3           37            3           16            3            6            9            -            -            -            -            -

　根占町　　　　　　　　　　　               487 000            67            -           16           51            3           16           14            2           16            -            -            -            -            -
　　根占　　　　　　　　                  487 051            67            -           16           51            3           16           14            2           16            -            -            -            -            -

　佐多町　　　　　　　　　　　               489 000           238            7          129          102            7           30           52           11            2            -            -            -            -            -
　　佐多　　　　　　　　                  489 052            36            1           13           22            1            9            7            3            2            -            -            -            -            -
　　佐多岬　　　　　　　                  489 053           202            6          116           80            6           21           45            8            -            -            -            -            -            -

　内之浦町　　　　　　　　　　               483 000           162           18           27          117            6           17           43           21           30            -            -            -            -            -
　　船間　　　　　　　　                  483 054            19            -            5           14            2            5            6            1            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　岸良　　　　　　　　                  483 055            24            -           10           14            2            3            3            2            4            -            -            -            -            -
　　内之浦　　　　　　　                  483 056           119           18           12           89            2            9           34           18           26            -            -            -            -            -

　高山町　　　　　　　　　　　               484 000            50            2           23           25            3           13            5            2            2            -            -            -            -            -
　　高山　　　　　　　　                  484 057            50            2           23           25            3           13            5            2            2            -            -            -            -            -

　東串良町　　　　　　　　　　               482 000            46            -           13           33            -           12           21            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　東串良　　　　　　　                  482 058            46            -           13           33            -           12           21            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　大崎町　　　　　　　　　　　               468 000            23            -            -           23            1            -           15            5            2            -            -            -            -            -
　　大崎　　　　　　　　                  468 059            23            -            -           23            1            -           15            5            2            -            -            -            -            -

　有明町　　　　　　　　　　　               467 000            12            -            -           12            -            1            9            1            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　有明　　　　　　　　                  467 060            12            -            -           12            -            1            9            1            1            -            -            -            -            -

　志布志町　　　　　　　　　　               466 000            76            -            -           76           16           22           30            7            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　志布志　　　　　　　                  466 061            76            -            -           76           16           22           30            7            1            -            -            -            -            -

　三島村　　　　　　　　　　　               303 000            23            -            -           23            4           17            -            2            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　三島　　　　　　　　                  303 062            23            -            -           23            4           17            -            2            -            -            -            -            -            -

　十島村　　　　　　　　　　　               304 000            44            -            -           44            8           27            7            2            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　十島　　　　　　　　                  304 063            44            -            -           44            8           27            7            2            -            -            -            -            -            -

　西之表市　　　　　　　　　　               213 000           295            2           63          230            6           78          126           20            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　西之表　　　　　　　                  213 064           295            2           63          230            6           78          126           20            -            -            -            -            -            -

　中種子町　　　　　　　　　　               501 000            56            -           15           41            1           11           18           10            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　中種子　　　　　　　                  501 065            56            -           15           41            1           11           18           10            1            -            -            -            -            -

　南種子町　　　　　　　　　　               502 000            94            -           32           62            5           27            9           20            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　南種子　　　　　　　                  502 066            94            -           32           62            5           27            9           20            1            -            -            -            -            -
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　上屋久町　　　　　　　　　　               503 000            54            -            4           50            -            2           32           15            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　上屋久　　　　　　　                  503 067            54            -            4           50            -            2           32           15            1            -            -            -            -            -

　屋久町　　　　　　　　　　　               504 000            71            -            4           67            1            6           33           26            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　屋久　　　　　　　　                  504 068            71            -            4           67            1            6           33           26            1            -            -            -            -            -

　笠利町　　　　　　　　　　　               528 000            75            1           24           50            6           27           14            3            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　笠利　　　　　　　　                  528 069            75            1           24           50            6           27           14            3            -            -            -            -            -            -

　龍郷町　　　　　　　　　　　               527 000           117            3           80           34            4           18            9            3            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　龍郷　　　　　　　　                  527 070           117            3           80           34            4           18            9            3            -            -            -            -            -            -

　名瀬市　　　　　　　　　　　               207 000            88            -           26           62            2           23           18           14            3            -            -            2            -            -
　　名瀬　　　　　　　　                  207 071            88            -           26           62            2           23           18           14            3            -            -            2            -            -

　大和村　　　　　　　　　　　               523 000            72            -           34           38            9           25            3            1            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　大和　　　　　　　　                  523 072            72            -           34           38            9           25            3            1            -            -            -            -            -            -

　宇検村　　　　　　　　　　　               524 000           111            5           34           72           11           37            9            1           13            1            -            -            -            -
　　宇検　　　　　　　　                  524 073           111            5           34           72           11           37            9            1           13            1            -            -            -            -

　瀬戸内町　　　　　　　　　　               525 000           178            5           58          115           12           59           23           14            7            -            -            -            -            -
　　瀬戸内　　　　　　　                  525 074           178            5           58          115           12           59           23           14            7            -            -            -            -            -

　住用村　　　　　　　　　　　               526 000            29            -            9           20            5           13            2            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　住用　　　　　　　　                  526 075            29            -            9           20            5           13            2            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　喜界町　　　　　　　　　　　               529 000            24            -            -           24            1            6           15            1            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　喜界　　　　　　　　                  529 076            24            -            -           24            1            6           15            1            1            -            -            -            -            -

　徳之島町　　　　　　　　　　               530 000            70            -            4           66            4           37           22            2            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　徳之島　　　　　　　                  530 077            70            -            4           66            4           37           22            2            1            -            -            -            -            -

　天城町　　　　　　　　　　　               531 000            41            -            3           38            2           24           12            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　天城　　　　　　　　                  531 078            41            -            3           38            2           24           12            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　伊仙町　　　　　　　　　　　               532 000            52            -            8           44            7           34            3            -            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　伊仙　　　　　　　　                  532 079            52            -            8           44            7           34            3            -            -            -            -            -            -            -

　和泊町　　　　　　　　　　　               533 000            38            2            7           29            2           16            7            4            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　和泊　　　　　　　　                  533 080            38            2            7           29            2           16            7            4            -            -            -            -            -            -

　知名町　　　　　　　　　　　               534 000            14            -            1           13            2            7            3            1            -            -            -            -            -            -
　　知名　　　　　　　　                  534 081            14            -            1           13            2            7            3            1            -            -            -            -            -            -

　与論町　　　　　　　　　　　               535 000           140            2           35          103            9           63           22            8            1            -            -            -            -            -
　　与論　　　　　　　　                  535 082           140            2           35          103            9           63           22            8            1            -            -            -            -            -
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鹿児島県　　　　　　　　　　　               000 000

　出水市　　　　　　　　　　　               208 000
　　出水　　　　　　　　                  208 001

　高尾野町　　　　　　　　　　               402 000
　　野口　　　　　　　　                  402 002

　東町　　　　　　　　　　　　               403 000
　　東町　　　　　　　　                  403 003

　長島町　　　　　　　　　　　               404 000
　　長島　　　　　　　　                  404 004

　阿久根市　　　　　　　　　　               206 000
　　黒之浜　　　　　　　                  206 005
　　阿久根　　　　　　　                  206 006
　　西目　　　　　　　　                  206 007

　川内市　　　　　　　　　　　               202 000
　　川内　　　　　　　　                  202 008

　里村　　　　　　　　　　　　               388 000
　　里　　　　　　　　　                  388 009

　上甑村　　　　　　　　　　　               389 000
　　上甑　　　　　　　　                  389 010
　　浦内　　　　　　　　                  389 011
　　平良　　　　　　　　                  389 012

　鹿島村　　　　　　　　　　　               391 000
　　鹿島　　　　　　　　                  391 013

　下甑村　　　　　　　　　　　               390 000
　　下甑　　　　　　　　                  390 014

　串木野市　　　　　　　　　　               205 000
　　羽島　　　　　　　　                  205 015
　　串木野　　　　　　　                  205 016
　　島平　　　　　　　　                  205 017

　市来町　　　　　　　　　　　               361 000
　　市来　　　　　　　　                  361 018

　東市来町　　　　　　　　　　               362 000
　　東市来　　　　　　　                  362 019

　日吉町　　　　　　　　　　　               366 000
　　日吉　　　　　　　　                  366 020

　吹上町　　　　　　　　　　　               367 000
　　吹上　　　　　　　　                  367 021

　金峰町　　　　　　　　　　　               368 000
　　金峰　　　　　　　　                  368 022
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漁船及び乗組員に関する統計
　　第３０表　漁船隻数・動力船トン数規模別隻数

市
区
町
村

漁
業
地
区

地 域 名 称

　加世田市　　　　　　　　　　               211 000
　　加世田　　　　　　　                  211 023

　大浦町　　　　　　　　　　　               342 000
　　大浦　　　　　　　　                  342 024

　笠沙町　　　　　　　　　　　               341 000
　　笠沙　　　　　　　　                  341 025
　　野間池　　　　　　　                  341 026

　坊津町　　　　　　　　　　　               343 000
　　秋目　　　　　　　　                  343 027
　　久志　　　　　　　　                  343 028
　　坊泊　　　　　　　　                  343 029

　枕崎市　　　　　　　　　　　               204 000
　　枕崎　　　　　　　　                  204 030

　知覧町　　　　　　　　　　　               344 000
　　知覧　　　　　　　　                  344 031

　頴娃町　　　　　　　　　　　               323 000
　　頴娃　　　　　　　　                  323 032

　開聞町　　　　　　　　　　　               324 000
　　開聞　　　　　　　　                  324 033

　山川町　　　　　　　　　　　               322 000
　　山川　　　　　　　　                  322 034

　指宿市　　　　　　　　　　　               210 000
　　指宿　　　　　　　　                  210 035
　　岩本　　　　　　　　                  210 036

　喜入町　　　　　　　　　　　               321 000
　　喜入　　　　　　　　                  321 037

　鹿児島市　　　　　　　　　　               201 000
　　谷山　　　　　　　　                  201 038
　　鹿児島　　　　　　　                  201 039
　　東桜島　　　　　　　                  201 040

　桜島町　　　　　　　　　　　               302 000
　　西桜島　　　　　　　                  302 041

　姶良町　　　　　　　　　　　               442 000
　　姶良　　　　　　　　                  442 042

　加治木町　　　　　　　　　　               441 000
　　加治木　　　　　　　                  441 043

　隼人町　　　　　　　　　　　               450 000
　　隼人　　　　　　　　                  450 044

　国分市　　　　　　　　　　　               212 000
　　国分　　　　　　　　                  212 045
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漁船及び乗組員に関する統計
　　第３０表　漁船隻数・動力船トン数規模別隻数
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村

漁
業
地
区

地 域 名 称

　福山町　　　　　　　　　　　               451 000
　　福山　　　　　　　　                  451 046

　垂水市　　　　　　　　　　　               214 000
　　牛根　　　　　　　　                  214 047
　　垂水　　　　　　　　                  214 048

　鹿屋市　　　　　　　　　　　               203 000
　　鹿屋　　　　　　　　                  203 049

　大根占町　　　　　　　　　　               486 000
　　大根占　　　　　　　                  486 050

　根占町　　　　　　　　　　　               487 000
　　根占　　　　　　　　                  487 051

　佐多町　　　　　　　　　　　               489 000
　　佐多　　　　　　　　                  489 052
　　佐多岬　　　　　　　                  489 053

　内之浦町　　　　　　　　　　               483 000
　　船間　　　　　　　　                  483 054
　　岸良　　　　　　　　                  483 055
　　内之浦　　　　　　　                  483 056

　高山町　　　　　　　　　　　               484 000
　　高山　　　　　　　　                  484 057

　東串良町　　　　　　　　　　               482 000
　　東串良　　　　　　　                  482 058

　大崎町　　　　　　　　　　　               468 000
　　大崎　　　　　　　　                  468 059

　有明町　　　　　　　　　　　               467 000
　　有明　　　　　　　　                  467 060

　志布志町　　　　　　　　　　               466 000
　　志布志　　　　　　　                  466 061

　三島村　　　　　　　　　　　               303 000
　　三島　　　　　　　　                  303 062

　十島村　　　　　　　　　　　               304 000
　　十島　　　　　　　　                  304 063

　西之表市　　　　　　　　　　               213 000
　　西之表　　　　　　　                  213 064

　中種子町　　　　　　　　　　               501 000
　　中種子　　　　　　　                  501 065

　南種子町　　　　　　　　　　               502 000
　　南種子　　　　　　　                  502 066
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漁船及び乗組員に関する統計
　　第３０表　漁船隻数・動力船トン数規模別隻数
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　上屋久町　　　　　　　　　　               503 000
　　上屋久　　　　　　　                  503 067

　屋久町　　　　　　　　　　　               504 000
　　屋久　　　　　　　　                  504 068

　笠利町　　　　　　　　　　　               528 000
　　笠利　　　　　　　　                  528 069

　龍郷町　　　　　　　　　　　               527 000
　　龍郷　　　　　　　　                  527 070

　名瀬市　　　　　　　　　　　               207 000
　　名瀬　　　　　　　　                  207 071

　大和村　　　　　　　　　　　               523 000
　　大和　　　　　　　　                  523 072

　宇検村　　　　　　　　　　　               524 000
　　宇検　　　　　　　　                  524 073

　瀬戸内町　　　　　　　　　　               525 000
　　瀬戸内　　　　　　　                  525 074

　住用村　　　　　　　　　　　               526 000
　　住用　　　　　　　　                  526 075

　喜界町　　　　　　　　　　　               529 000
　　喜界　　　　　　　　                  529 076

　徳之島町　　　　　　　　　　               530 000
　　徳之島　　　　　　　                  530 077

　天城町　　　　　　　　　　　               531 000
　　天城　　　　　　　　                  531 078

　伊仙町　　　　　　　　　　　               532 000
　　伊仙　　　　　　　　                  532 079

　和泊町　　　　　　　　　　　               533 000
　　和泊　　　　　　　　                  533 080

　知名町　　　　　　　　　　　               534 000
　　知名　　　　　　　　                  534 081

　与論町　　　　　　　　　　　               535 000
　　与論　　　　　　　　                  535 082
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